
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



EIGHTY-FOURTH LEGISLATURE 

House Document No. 647 

H. P. 1630 House of Representatives, March 8, 1929. 

Reported by the Committee on County Estimates. Report 

tabled by Mr. Rounds of Portland pending acceptance and 

Resolve ordered printed. 

CLYDE R. CHAPMAN, Clerk. 

Presented by Mr. Rounds of Portland. 

STATE OF MAINE 

IN THE YEAR OF OUR LORD ONE THOUSAND NINE 

HUNDRED AND TWENTY-NINE 

RESOLVE, for the Laying of the County Taxes for the Year 

Nineteen Hundred and Twenty-Nine. 

vVhereas, the several counties hereinafter named have cer­

tain expenses and liabilities which must be met as they be­

come due, and such counties have no source of revenue ex­

cept the taxes herein mentioned, therefore, the appropriations 

called for in this resolve are immediately necessary for the 

preservation of the public peace, health and safety, and in the 

judgment of this legislature these facts constitute an einer­

gency as contemplated by the constitution, now, therefore, 



2 HOUSE-No. 647 

Resolved: That the sum annexed to the counties m the 

2 following schedule is hereby granted as a tax on each county 

3 respectively, to be appropriated, assessed, collected and ap-

4 plied to the purpose of paying the debts and necessary ex-

5 penses of the same and for other purposes of law, for the 

6 year nineteen hundred and twenty-nine. 

Androscoggin, one hundred twenty-four thousand, 

two hundred dollars, ..................... $124,200.00 

Aroostook, one hundred twenty-three thousand, 

four hundred eighty dollars, . . . . . . . . . . . . . 123,480.00 

Cumberland, three hundred twenty-four thousand, 

nine hundred ninety-three dollars, . . . . . . . . . . 324,993.00 

Franklin, sixty-eight thousand. four hundred fifty 

dollars, ................................. . 

Hancock, sixty-eight thousand, eight hundred ten 

dollars, ................................. . 

Kennebec, ninety-five thousand, seventy dollars, .. . 

Knox, fifty-one thousand dollars, .............. . 

Lincoln, twenty-three thousand, eight hundred fifty-

two dollars, ............................. . 

Oxford, one hundred six thousand, six hundred 

68,450.00 

68,810.00 

95,070.00 

51,000.00 

23,852.00 

fifty dollars, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1o6,650.oo 

Penobscot, one hundred thirty-six thousand, eight 

hundred thirty-five dollars, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 136,835.00 

Piscataquis, thirty thousand dollars, 

Sagadahoc, thirty thousand dollars, 

30,000.00 

30,000.00 

Somerset, seventy-nine thousand dollars, . . . . . . . . 79,000.00 



HOUSE-No. 647 3 

Waldo, fifty-three thousand, four hundred four 

dollars, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 53,404.00 

Washington, seventy-one thousand four hundred 

fifty dollars, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 71,450.00 

York, one hundred eight thousand dollars, . . . . . . . 108,000.00 

In view of the emergency cited in the preamble this re-

2 solve shall take effect when approved. 




